Net exposure to foreign currency risk (assets)  2,248  2,224  38  -   -
Financial liabilities
Trade payables and other financial liabilites  18,564  1,392  1,647  8  -

Foreign exchange derivative contracts  (15,092)  -   (783)  -   -

Net exposure to foreign currency risk (liabilities)  3,472  1,392  864  8  -

(All amounts in ` million, unless otherwise stated)

Notes to the Financial Statements

Financial Statements (Standalone) | Notes

180

Foreign currency sensitivity analysis
The Company is mainly exposed to JPY, USD and EURO.

The following table details the Company's sensitivity to a 10% increase and decrease in the INR against the relevant foreign currencies.

The sensitivity analysis includes only outstanding foreign currency denominated monetary items as tabulated above and adjusts their

translation at the period end for a 10% change in foreign currency rates. The sensitivity analysis includes external loans. A positive

number below indicates an increase in profit or equity and vice-versa.

Year ended 31.03.2018 Year ended 31.03.2017

` strengthens by
10%

` weakening by
10%

` strengthens by

10%

` weakening by

10%

Impact on profit or loss for the year

 JPY impact  1,529  (1,529)  1,632  (1,632)

 USD Impact  (70)  70  (83)  83

 EURO Impact  126  (126)  161  (161)

(ii) Security price risk

Exposure in equity

The Company is exposed to equity price risks arising from equity

investments held by the Company and classified in the balance

sheet as fair value through OCI.

Equity price sensitivity analysis

The sensitivity analysis below have been determined based on

the exposure to equity price risks at the end of the reporting

period.

If the equity prices had been 5% higher / lower:

Other comprehensive income for the year ended 31st March

2018 would increase / decrease by ` 539 million (for the year